South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 21, 2024, 02:50:00 am

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

S*0280 (Rat #0215, Act #0200 of 2016) General Bill, By Peeler
Summary: General and mechanical contractors

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 40-11-260, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS AND NET WORTH REQUIREMENTS FOR GENERAL CONTRACTORS AND MECHANICAL
CONTRACTORS, SO AS TO REVISE THE NET WORTH REQUIREMENTS FOR LICENSURE AND LICENSE RENEWAL,
AND TO DELETE OBSOLETE LANGUAGE; AND TO AMEND SECTION 40-11-360, RELATING TO EXEMPTIONS FROM
CONTRACTOR LICENSURE REQUIREMENTS, SO AS TO INCLUDE CONTRACTOR SERVICES CONCERNING THE
INSTALLATION, REPAIR, AND MAINTENANCE OF BILLBOARD SIGNS EXCEPT TO REQUIRE LICENSED ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTORS MUST PERFORM FINAL CONNECTIONS TO BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS. - ratified title

01/13/15
01/13/15
01/28/16

01/29/16
02/04/16
02/04/16
02/04/16
02/05/16
03/15/16
03/15/16
03/16/16
03/16/16
05/19/16

05/20/16
05/24/16
05/24/16
05/24/16
05/25/16
05/26/16
05/26/16
06/02/16
06/03/16
06/09/16
06/09/16

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 166)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 166)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate
Journal-page 13)

Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 12)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 12)

Roll call Ayes-35 Nays-3 (Senate Journal-page 12)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 10)

Roll call Ayes-34 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 10)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 3)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 3)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (House
Journal-page 10)

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (House Journal-page 55)

Read second time (House Journal-page 55)

Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 57)

Returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 12)

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 63)

Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 63)

Ratified R 215

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/03/16

Act No. 200

Page 1 of 1



