May 21, 2024, 02:50:00 am

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

01/13/15

06/09/16 06/09/16

Act No. 200

S*0280 (Rat #0215, Act #0200 of 2016) General Bill, By Peeler

Summary: General and mechanical contractors

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 40-11-260, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND NET WORTH REQUIREMENTS FOR GENERAL CONTRACTORS AND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS, SO AS TO REVISE THE NET WORTH REQUIREMENTS FOR LICENSURE AND LICENSE RENEWAL, AND TO DELETE OBSOLETE LANGUAGE; AND TO AMEND SECTION 40-11-360, RELATING TO EXEMPTIONS FROM CONTRACTOR LICENSURE REQUIREMENTS, SO AS TO INCLUDE CONTRACTOR SERVICES CONCERNING THE INSTALLATION, REPAIR, AND MAINTENANCE OF BILLBOARD SIGNS EXCEPT TO REQUIRE LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS MUST PERFORM FINAL CONNECTIONS TO BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS. - ratified title

Senate Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 166)

0 17 107 10	Jonato	mil oddood and road mot timo (oonato oodmal pago roo)
01/13/15	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 166)
01/28/16	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate
		Journal-page 13)
01/29/16		Scrivener's error corrected
02/04/16	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 12)
02/04/16	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 12)
02/04/16	Senate	Roll call Ayes-35 Nays-3 (Senate Journal-page 12)
02/05/16		Scrivener's error corrected
03/15/16	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 10)
03/15/16	Senate	Roll call Ayes-34 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 10)
03/16/16	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 3)
03/16/16	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 3)
05/19/16	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (House
		Journal-page 10)
05/20/16		Scrivener's error corrected
05/24/16	House	Amended (House Journal-page 55)
05/24/16	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 55)
05/24/16	House	Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 57)
05/25/16	House	Returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 12)
05/26/16	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 63)
05/26/16	Senate	Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 63)
06/02/16		Ratified R 215
06/03/16		Signed By Governor
06/09/16		Effective date 06/03/16